PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roger NITSCH	11/18/2011
Christoph HOCK	11/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Zurich	
Street Address:	Ramistrasse 71	
City:	8006 Zurich	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13271118

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540 Phone: 202.371.2600

Email: bhaanes@skgf.com, vbartels@skgf.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Steme, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2159.3410001/EJH/MIG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth J. Haanes

Total Attachments: 3

source=2159_3410001_Assignment_to_Univ_of_Zurich#page1.tif source=2159_3410001_Assignment_to_Univ_of_Zurich#page2.tif source=2159_3410001_Assignment_to_Univ_of_Zurich#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027345 FRAME: 0829

OP \$40.00 13271118

Attemsy Docket No. 2159.3410001/EHVMIG

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Roger NITSCH</u>, of <u>Zumikon</u>, <u>Switzerland</u>, and <u>Christoph HOCK</u>, of <u>Erlenbach</u>, <u>Switzerland</u>, hereby assign to <u>University of Zurich</u>, a corporation of <u>Switzerland</u> having a place of business at:

Rämistrasse 71 8006 Zürich, Switzerland,

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled Human Anti-Tau Antibodies, filed October 11, 2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/271.118, this assignment including said application. any and all United States and foreign utility patents and patent applications, including continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

130240

date: <u>Nov. 11 , 2011</u>	MW M. MÚMM Toger NITSCH
Witness Signature: Witness Printed Name Chroshine 1966	Date:NOV _ (8 , 2011
Witness Signature: Della Schill KAT	L Date: NOV. 18. 204

DATE: NOU. 15, ZO11

Christoph HOCK

Witness Signature: Date: NOV. 16, 2011

Witness Signature: Date: NOV. 15, 2011

Witness Printed Name: Christine

Assignment Page 3 of 3

\$30740

RECORDED: 12/08/2011